OP \$215.00 97312532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS, INC.		11/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISDOMTREE, INC.	
Street Address:	250 West 34th Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97312532	
Serial Number:	97312525	WISDOMTREE PRIME
Serial Number:	97312498	WISDOMTREE PRIME
Registration Number:	5951035	MODERN ALPHA
Registration Number:	5482242	WISDOMTREE
Registration Number:	3209803	DIVIDEND STREAM
Registration Number:	3151954	WISDOMTREE
Registration Number:	3727417	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: TMadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123133-226519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0793

900734793

SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS INC - DE - Amendment Restated Name Change (effective 11-7-22) (003)#page1.tif

source=WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS INC - DE - Amendment Restated Name Change (effective 11-7-22) (003)#page2.tif

source=WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS INC - DE - Amendment Restated Name Change (effective 11-7-22) (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0794

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WISDOMTREE
INVESTMENTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WISDOMTREE
INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "WISDOMTREE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 7:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

А

Authentication: 204769324

Date: 11-03-22

2071476 8100 SR# 20223928438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0795 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:59 AM 11/03/2022
FILED 07:59 AM 11/03/2022
SR 20223928438 - File Number 2071476

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

WisdomTree Investments, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended to date, is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is WisdomTree, Inc."

- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on November 7, 2022.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of WisdomTree Investments, Inc. on this 3rd day of November, 2022.

WISDOMTREE INVESTMENTS, INC.

Marci Frankenthaler

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/29/2022